

d

ITEM NO.7

Court No.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

NAVIN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

In addition to normal mode of service, service may be made
to the standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master