

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2013

NAVIN KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Simarveer Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Swaroop,Adv.  
Ms. Suverna Kashyap,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the third week of July, 2014 as suggested by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Bihar that the Police is likely to file chargesheet within two months.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR